

ITEM NO.9

COURT NO.9

SECTION XV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).24344/2013

(From the judgement and order dated 17/04/2013 in LPA No.1505/2012 of The HIGH COURT OF PATNA)

GOVIND LAL DAS Petitioner(s)
VERSUS

PRADIP LAMP WORKS & ANR Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

Date: 24/03/2014 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CHANDRAMAULI KR. PRASAD
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PINAKI CHANDRA GHOSE

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Akhilesh Kumar Pandey, Adv.
Mrs. Shalini Chandra, Adv.
Mrs. Swati Chandra, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Ashutosh Nath, Adv.
Mr. Subhro Sanyal, Adv.

Mr. Rudreshwar Singh, Adv.
Mr. Samir Ali Khan, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

In the present special leave petition, we are not inclined to go into the date of the superannuation of the petitioner.

However, as undertaken by the respondents, the salary for the period from January, 1991 to April, 1992 be paid to the petitioner within eight weeks from today.

The special leave petition stands disposed of with the observation aforesaid.

(Sanjay Kumar)

Court Master | (Indu Satija)
|Assistant Registrar